

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Agriculture
BUREAU OF SOILS AND WATER MANAGEMENT
SRDC Bldg., Elliptical Road corner Visayas Avenue,
Diliman, Quezon City

NOTICE OF AWARD

Ms. LIEZL SAN PEDRO

Sales Manager Pro Maintech Consultancy, Inc. Block 9 Lot 14 Maya St. Camella Homes 2E Alabang, Muntinlupa City, Philippines

Dear Ms. San Pedro:

We are pleased to inform you that your bid dated March 16, 2021 for the execution of the contract for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS CHEMICALS AND LABORATORY SUPPLIES FOR CY 2021 - IB NO. BSWM 2021-02-012 under General Appropriations Act CY 2021, with a Contract Price for LOT 1 (Php 237,000.00) and LOT 2 (Php 158,100.00) equivalent to of Three Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Six Pesos (Php 395,100.00) undertaken through Public Bidding to be delivered BSWM, Diliman, Quezon City, as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions to Bidder is hereby accepted.

For LOT 1- Supply and Delivery of various Chemicals:

| Item # | Item Description | Qty | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|--------|--|-----|--------|-----------|------------|
| | PR 2021-00-0090 SWRRD -OAP SHA | | | | |
| 14 | Phosphorus Standard for AAS,1000 ppm, 250ml/ bottle, NIST traceability with Certification of analysis | 1 | bottle | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| | PR 2021-00-0090 SWRRD -OAP BCHA | | | | - |
| 28 | QRM for soil physical analysis (hydrometer method) History proficiency Test samples (QRM) for Soil Physical parameters- with Certification of analysis SRS 2001 (4 bottles, 1kg/bot) SRS 2002 (4 bottles, 1kg/bot) | 1 | set | 60,000.00 | 60,000.00 |
| | PR 2021-00-0036 SCMD -R & D RICE | | | | - |
| 47 | AAS Standards (1000mg/L, NIST Traceable) for: Phosphorus, 500ml with Certification of analysis | 1 | bottle | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 53 | Ascorbic Acid, 250g | 1 | bottle | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 59 | Phenolphthalein, AR, 500g | 1 | bottle | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| | PR 2021-02-0281 LSD Cont. | | | | - |
| 81 | Multi-element Standard 1 (elements in Mehlich 3) NIST Traceable with Certificate of Analysis. 500mL/bottle 10 ppm K, 50 ppm Ca, 10 ppm Na, 10ppm Mg and 10ppm Fe, 2 ppm Mn, 2ppm Cu and 2ppm Zn. | 1 | bottle | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |





| 82 | Multi-element Standard (elements in Mehlich 3) NIST Traceable with Certificate of Analysis. 500mL/bottle 25 ppm K, 100 ppm Ca, 50 ppm Mg, 25 ppm Na and 25ppm Fe, 5 ppm Mn, 5ppm Cu and 5ppm Zn | 1 | bottle | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
|----|---|---|--------|-----------|------------|
| 83 | ICP-OES Multi-element Standard (elements in Mehlich 3) NIST Traceable with Certificate of Analysis. 500mL/bottle 50 ppm K, 500 ppm Ca, 50 ppm Na and Fe, 100 ppm Mg, 10 ppm Mn, Cu and Zn. | 1 | bottle | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00 |
| | TOTAL: | | | | 237,000.00 |

For LOT 2- Supply and Delivery of various Laboratory supplies:

| Item# | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|-------|--|----------|------|-----------|-------------------|
| | PR 2021-00-0090 SWRRD -OAP SHA | | | | |
| 1 | Filter paper, Ashless, #42, 125mm, 100 circles | 15 | box | 1,700.00 | 25,500.00 |
| | PR 2021-00-0090 SWRRD -OAP SES | | | | - |
| 15 | Filter Paper, Ashless #42, 100 circles/box, 125mm diameter | 16 | box | 1,700.00 | 27,200.00 |
| | PR 2021-00-0090 SWRRD - R & D RICE | | | | _ |
| 24 | Filter Paper, Ashless #42, 100 circles/box, 125mm diameter | 34 | box | 1,700.00 | 57,800.00 |
| | PR 2021-00-0032 SCMD -OAP TILLAGE | | | | - |
| 25 | Filter paper: Grade: 42; Format: sheets; Ashless(Nominal Ash Content: 0.007%); High-quality coton linters (Circles) Packaging: 100 pcs/box Parameter: 0.40 psi wet burst Diameter: 110mm Thickness: 200 µm Pore Size: 2.5 µm (particle retention) Basis Weight: 100 g/m² | 28 | Box | 1,700.00 | 47,600.00 |
| | TOTAL: | | | | 158,100.00 |

You are hereby required to **provide within ten (10) calendar days** from the receipt of this notice, **a Performance Security** in the form and amount stipulated below and the **signed Contract Agreement**. The Performance Security shall be denominated in Philippine Pesos and posted in favor of the Procuring Entity in an amount not less than the required percentage of the total contract price in accordance with the following schedule:

| | Amount of Performance | | |
|------------------------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| | Security | | |
| Form of Performance Security | (Not less than the | | |
| , | Percentage of the Total | | |
| | Contract Price) | | |





| (a) | Cash or cashier's/manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. | Five percent (5%) |
|-----|---|----------------------|
| (b) | Bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank. | Five percent (5%) |
| (c) | Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security. Together with the surety bond, a copy of a valid Certification from Insurance Commission must be submitted by the bidder which must state that the surety or the insurance company is specifically authorized to issue surety bond. | Thirty percent (30%) |
| (d) | Performance Securing Declaration (PSD) in lieu of a performance security to guarantee the winning bidder's faithful performance of obligations under the contract (Per GPPB Resolution No. 09-2020) *please use the revised form posted on GPPB website (https://www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadables.php) | |

Failure to provide and comply the above-mentioned requirement shall constitute sufficient ground for the annulment of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

| Very truly yours, | |
|---|--|
| SONIA M. SALGUERO Officer-in-Charge, Director MAR 29 2021 | |
| I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on | |
| Name of the Representative of the Bidder: | |
| Authorized Signature: | |

